GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NQO. : 4026
(To be answered on the 10th August 2017)

CONSTRUCTION OF TERMINAL BUILDING OF JABALPUR AIRPORT

4026. SHRI RAKESH SINGH

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
GIEACEILGEEI be pleased to state:-

(a) the details of the progress of scheme for construction of terminal building of Dumna Airport in Jabalpur, Madhya Pradesh;

(b) whether the tender process for the said work has been completed;

(c) if so, the problems being faced for the same; and

(d) the efforts made by the Government to remove these problems?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
oI aeTer FIer 3 a3 35 (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) & (b) : Airports Authority of India (AAI) has decided to construct a new Terminal Building, extension of runway, new apron, new ATC tower cum Technical Block, New Fire Station, Installation of ILS, Relocation of DVOR, construction of boundary wall and Perimeter road at Jabalpur Airport with an estimated cost of Rs. 421 Crores. AAI has initiated the tender process for appointment of Project Management Consultant for construction of Terminal Building at Jabalpur Airport, capable of handling 500 (250 arriving + 250 departing) peak hour passengers. Existing terminal building can cater only 75 arriving + 75 departing passengers suitable for only one flight. Construction of new Terminal Building is intended to facilitate operation of 2 flights simultaneously with higher passenger load per aircraft.

(¢) & (d) : So far, no problem in the tender process has been reported by AAIL
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